WTRC HOT dam 2018
Age Group Results 2M
August 11, 2018
Results By WTRC

Male Overall Winner

Place
Overall Total
1

1 12:

Male 7 to 9
Place

Overall Total
1

41 17:
2
60 18:
3
63 19:
4
91 22:
5
95 23:
6
100 24

Male 10 to 12
Place

Overall Total
1

7 13:
2

18 15:
3

25 15:
4

50 17:
5

55 18:
6

73 20:
7

84 22
8

97 23:
9

99 24 :
10

105 25:

Time

05.6

Time

13.6

40.5

03.1

50.8

02.0

12.8

Time

39.6

20.8

51.0

47.1

03.5

13.6

07.4

21.3

01.9

37.7

Name

Paul David Gaschen

Name

Thomis Duncan
Brylan Cunningham
Christian Carpenter
Radley Dalton

Zane Whitworth

Conner Fortner

Name

Billy Bond
Truett Davis
Aaron Chaloupka
Chase Hixson
Evan Fortner
Zane Horn

Eli Paden

Jeremy Tayag
Donovan Martinez

Daniel Adams

City

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lorenzo

City
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lorenzo
Lubbock
Slaton
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

Age

22

Age

Age
10
12
12
12
11
12
11
12
11

11



Male 13
Place
Overall

NOTOoOdO0oWwWoNwR

7

Male 16
Place
Overall
1

10

2

14

3

15

Male 25
Place
Overall
1

16

2

68

Male 30
Place
Overall
1

90

Male 35
Place
Overall
1

2

2

30

3

32

4

75

Male 40
Place

to 15

Total

13:

13:

13:

13:

15:

to 19

Total

14:

14:

15:

to 29

Total

15:

19:

to 34

Total

22:

to 39

Total

12:

16:

16:

20:

to 44

Time

26.3

34.5

41.8

47.7

58.9

Time

13.4

54.5

11.0

Time

20.2

51.6

Time

43.8

Time

33.1

07.8

17.7

21.6

Name

Zack Rogers
Carson Bradshaw
Mac Chaloupka
Eli Pruitt

Sebastian Keehn

Name
Austin Jackson
Elliot Kitten

Zane Pena

Name

Derek Apple

Karl Mueller

Name

Peter Beckman

Name

Matthew McCallister Ransom Cnyn

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock

City

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

IDAHO

William W. WhitworthLubbock TEXAS

William Keehn

Shea Kerr

Name

Lubbock

Lubbock

City

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

Age
15
13
14
15

15

Age
18
17

18

Age
29

29

Age

30

Age
36
36
39

36

Age



Overall Total
1

12 14:
2

19 15:
3

35 16:
4

37 16:
5

43 17:
6

74 20:
7

82 21:
8

103 24 :
Male 45 to 49
Place

Overall Total
1

34 16:
2

62 18:
3

96 23:
Male 50 to 54
Place

Overall Total
1

114 29:
Male 55 to 59
Place

Overall Total
1

24 15:
2

36 16:
3

58 18:
Male 60 to 64
Place

Overall Total
1

53 17:
2

93 22:

Time

30.7

25.6

29.8

48.6

15.6

13.7

18.7

44 .7

Time

21.3

52.5

13.9

Time

35.7

Time

49.3

38.2

11.2

Time

56.0

56.2

James Bond
Bernard Mejia
Danny Stevens
Ricardo Flores
Adam Hixson
Russ Horn
Keith Leonard

Robert Martinez

Name
Adam Bradshaw
Tim Evans

George Mesquias

Name

John Corelis

Name
Mitch Monroe
David Doyle

Arturo Reyes

Name
Randy Mulsow

Terry Dalton

Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX

Levelland TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Wolfforth TEXAS
City

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS

40
40
44
43
40
44
43

40

Age
47
46

47

Age



Male 65 to 69

Place

Overall Total Time
1

38 16:54.7
2

59 18:23.5
3

78 20:49.4
4

112 27:55.5
Male 70 to 74
Place

Overall Total Time
1

70 19:56.4
2

115 29:47.8
Male 75 to 79
Place

Overall Total Time
1

110 27:42.1
Male 80 and Over
Place

Overall Total Time
1

108 26:44.1

Name

Jerry Morris
Fred Weber
Damon Provence

Rickey Evans

Name
Gary Gressett

Richard Lampe

Name

James Pratt

Name

Bill Felton

Female Overall Winner

Place

Overall Total Time
1

4 13:30.9

Female 7 to 9
Place

Overall Total Time
1

66 19:17.7
2
67 19:24.3

Female 10 to 12
Place

Overall Total Time
1

6 13:37.5
2

Name

Ashlyn Peralta

Name
Adalynn Whitworth

Maggie Ann Vaughan

Name
Reese Pena

Aubrey Whitworth

4

City
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

Sudan TEXAS
Lorenzo TEXAS
City

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

City

Lubbock TX

City
Sundown TEXAS
City
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TX

City
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Age
67
67
67

69

Age
71

74

Age

76

Age

83

Age

16

Age

Age
11

12



29 16:01.2
3
40 17:10.1

Female 13 to 15
Place

Overall Total Time
1

20 15:26.0
2

21 15:32.0
3

22 15:39.8
4

23 15:48.2
5

33 16:18.9
6

45 17:16.7
7

47 17:25.6
8

48 17:26.6
9

57 18:07.7
10

113 28:58.7

Female 16 to 19
Place

Overall Total Time
1

11 14:26.1
2
17 15:20.3
3
31 16:16.9
4
42 17:13.8
5
49 17:35.1
6
61 18:46.9
7
92 22:54.1

Female 20 to 24
Place

Overall Total Time
1

44 17:15.7
2

Averi Duncan

Name

Sophie Lee
Kalynn Jimenez
Elle Stevens
Addysyn Hill
Saylor Corelis
Jillian Winn
Avery Horn

Liv Dahlstrom
Ruth Ball

Emma Lopez

Name

Kyden Corelis
Brylie Corelis
Corrie Casebolt
Rylee Horn

Jade Denning
Caitlin Tayag

Ellen Stuart

Name
Reagan Mendoza

Maddie Ward

Lubbock TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Levelland TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Wolfforth TEXAS
City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Wolfforth TEXAS
City

Earth TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

11

Age
15
15
13
13
13
13
15
14
15

14

Age
16
18
16
17
17
18

18

Age
20

21



111 27:55.2

Female 25 to 29
Place

Overall Total Time
1

54 17:58.1
2
69 19:51.7
3
83 21:59.9
4
85 22:08.7

Female 30 to 34
Place

Overall Total Time
1

28 15:59.5
2
46 17:20.0
3
56 18:07.5
4
64 19:03.2
5
107 26:08.6
6
116 31:02.8
7
120 35:13.7

Female 35 to 39
Place

Overall Total Time
1

26 15:51.5
2
39 16:55.9
3
65 19:16.6
4
77 20:31.5
5
106 25:40.8

Female 40 to 44
Place

Overall Total Time
1

76 20:31.0
2

Name

Sydney Kerby
Brooke Halbert
Marilena Cavazos

Molly Roberts

Name

Ashley Bautista
Tammy Mosteller
Jessica Rios
Valerie Carpenter
Shanna Faries
Tyler Apple

Kassi Cauthorn

Name

Rebecca McCallister Ransom Cnyn

Mindy Flores
Dyana Kerr
Kyla Whitworth

Jennifer Cross

Name
Sarah Adams

Clair Jones

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Levelland TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

Levelland TX

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

City
Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

Age
26
29
25

29

Age
31
34
34
34
33
31

31

Age
35
39
37
37

39

Age
40

42



79 20:51.5
3

80 21:00.3
4
94 22:56.9

Female 45 to 49
Place

Overall Total Time
1

13 14:33.5
2
71 19:58.3
3
72 20:10.9
4
86 22:11.4
5
101 24:19.1
6
109 27:10.6

Female 50 to 54
Place

Overall Total Time
1

51 17:49.7
2
52 17:51.3
3
98 23:38.5
4
102 24:26.1

Female 55 to 59
Place

Overall Total Time
1
81 21:02.3
2
87 22:16.3
3
88 22:23.5
4
104 24:47.7
5
121 35:13.9

Female 60 to 64
Place

Overall Total Time
1

Michelle Orosco

Kristen Leonard

Name

Amme Blair
Cat Gowdy
Gena Mesquias
Tobi McMillan
Heather Winn

Aimee Tayag

Name

Pam Gaschen
Tammy Ureste
Shelley Roten

Paige Pope

Name

Terri Evans
Maryann Schwertner
Virginia Bevers
Tommie Gressett

Sherlyn Swinney

Name

Lindy Fruge

Littlefield TEXA43
Lubbock TEXAS 40
City Age
Wolfforth TEXAS 45
Lubbock TEXAS 46

Levelland TEXAS 46

Lubbock TX 45
Lubbock TEXAS 45
Lubbock TEXAS 47
City Age
Lubbock TEXAS 53
Lubbock TEXAS 50
Lubbock TEXAS 52
Lubbock TEXAS 53
City Age
Lorenzo TEXAS 59
Wilson TEXAS 55
Post TX 58
Lubbock TX 56

Lubbock TEXAS 59

City Age

Lubbock TEXAS 60



89
2
117

22:40.0
Lydia Turner
31:28.4

Female 65 to 69

Place

Name

Overall Total Time

1
119

Josie Aleman
33:52.9

Female 70 to 74

Place

Name

Overall Total Time

1
118

Linda Peterson

2 Mile - New Records:

M80+

F10-12
F45-49
F70-74

31:50.0
Bill Felton 83 26:45
Reese Pena 11 13:38
Amme Blair 45 14:34

Linda Peterson 72 31:50

Levelland TX

City

Lubb

City

Lubb

HOT dam 2018

Age Graded Results
August 11, 2018

2M - CLY/ATH

Female Finishers

Place

Name

Actual Time Net Time

1
20:46.
2
23:29.
3
28:52.
4
28:02.
5
32:52.
6
43:43.

7

8

1

Kendall Wines
20:20.5

Melissa McCauley
22:51.9

Artie Corelis
24:14.2

Jamie White
27:57.5

Jansen Wilhite
32:52.2

Tammie Hill
36:42.4

Male Finishers

Place

Name

Actual Time Net Time

1
16:39.

2
16:36.

3
20:16.

3

1

1

Adam Puckett
14:55.1

Jaime Lopez
14:59.2

Lance Ward
17:43.7

City

Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Abilene

Lubbock

City
Lubbock
Wolfforth

Lubbock

ock TEXAS
ock TX
Age
TEXAS 37
TEXAS 38
TEXAS 52
TEXAS 32
TEXAS 30
TEXAS 52
Age
TX 47
TEXAS 46
TEXAS 50

64

Age

66

Age

72

Gender
F

F

Gender
M

M



4 Steven Jenkins Lubbock TEXAS 41 M
20:47.0 19:29.7

5 Richard Hill Lubbock TEXAS 58 M
23:49.4 19:29.8

6 Michael Roberts Lubbock TEXAS 30 M
22:02.4 21:59.1

7 Sam Cross Lubbock TEXAS 43 M

25:42.8 23:45.6

HOT dam 2018 5 MILE
Age Group Results
August 11, 2018

Male Overall Winner

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Chris Fyock Lubbock TEXAS
29 1 27:57.0

Male 13 to 15

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Lee Taylor Lubbock TEXAS
14 5 32:21.8

2 Ryan Whitworth Lubbock TEXAS
13 10 34:45.8

Male 16 to 19

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Ret Taylor Lubbock TEXAS
17 2 29:37.7

2 Alexander Spencer Lubbock TEXAS
16 3 31:13.9

3 Pierce Tapp Lubbock TEXAS
16 4 31:28.5

Male 20 to 24

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Alexander Morgan Fleming Lubbock TX

22 27 41:27.7

Male 25 to 29

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Cole Martin Lubbock TEXAS
27 21 38:59.5

2 Richard Christopher Lubbock TEXAS
29 24 39:48.4



3 Joseph Janick Slaton TEXAS
28 42 44:33.3

4 Jesus Zarate Lubbock TEXAS
29 54 47:30.7

5 Jiguo Dai Lubbock TEXAS
28 69 53:47.5

Male 30 to 34

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Jason Potter Lubbock TEXAS
31 16 37:18.4

2 Matthew Wallis Lubbock TEXAS
33 18 37:48.1

3 Cody Lass Lubbock TEXAS
33 22 39:17.5

Male 35 to 39

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Damon West Lubbock TEXAS
38 7 33:52.1

2 Carlos Barraza Lubbock TEXAS
35 39 43:41.0

3 Jay Whitefield Lubbock TEXAS
37 66 51:37.9

Male 40 to 44

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Jeremy Pena Lubbock TEXAS
43 8 34:28.0

2 Codie Hair Lubbock TEXAS
40 11 35:15.0

3 Brian Colley Ransom C TEXAS
44 15 37:12.8

4 Jeff Fisher Wolfgorth TEXAS
43 50 46:53.7

5 Ronnie Adams Lubbock TX

43 51 47:01.1

6 Jason Pena Lubbock TEXAS
43 55 47:31.3

Male 45 to 49

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Eddy Morelock Lubbock TX

46 13 36:01.0

2 Gary Tayag Lubbock TEXAS
47 26 41:19.5

3 Chad Price Lubbock TX

47 40 43:00.9

10



4 Anthony Spencer

49 43 43:38.2

5 Ray Young

49 46 45:03.4

6 Bradley Smith
48 56 47:38.4

Male 50 to 54

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Martin Montalvo
53 9 34:31.9

2 Brett Peikert
50 14 37:03.1

3 Frank Mendoza
51 17 37:31.1

4 Les Kinman

53 31 42:18.7

5 Jeff Sharp

51 36 43:02.3

6 Joe Max Garza
54 49 44:37.9

7 Brad Pruitt
51 74 55:56.2

Male 55 to 59

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Adam Barron
55 23 39:38.1

2 Scott Cain

56 25 40:00.0

3 Joe Martin

58 57 47:49.3

4 David Weagraff
58 62 49:25.6

Male 60 to 64

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 James Deaver
60 60 48:35.7

2 Ian Scott Fleming
63 6l 48:57.9

3 Ed Price

62 73 50:41.8

4 Mike Malone
61 80 1:05:18.7

Male 65 to 69
Place Name
Age Overall Total Time

11

Lubbock TEXAS
Seminole TX

Lubbock TEXAS

City

Plainview TEXAS
Wolfforth TEXAS
Earth TX
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

City

Odessa TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Arlington TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX

Wolfforth TEXAS

City



1 Wayne Sullivan Lubbock TEXAS
67 53 47:08.7

Female Overall Winner

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Tara Carr Sudan TEXAS
27 6 32:48.9

Female 16 to 19

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Sydnei Orozco Levelland TEXAS
17 34 42:40.1

Female 20 to 24

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Dina Pedroza Lubbock TEXAS
23 12 35:42.2

Female 25 to 29

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Amy Wallis Lubbock TEXAS
29 28 41:28.9

2 Chelsea Christopher Lubbock TEXAS
28 30 42:18.6

3 Emylee Provence Sudan TEXAS
25 32 42:19.7

4 Natalie Beckman Lubbock TEXAS
25 40 44:28.0

5 Kelsey Stokes Lubbock TEXAS
27 72 54:28.8

6 Melissa Edgar Lubbock TEXAS
29 73 55:35.4

Female 30 to 34

Place Name City

Age Overall Total Time

1 Lauren Murphree Lubbock TEXAS
30 29 42:16.3

2 Tori Mahan Lubbock TEXAS
30 33 42:22.0

3 Carla Eichler Lubbock TEXAS
32 37 43:25.2

4 Jokari McMillen Lubbock TEXAS
34 47 45:14.6

5 Annette Merchen Lubbock TEXAS
30 52 47:07.9

6 Eileen Mary Sprys Lubbock TEXAS
30 59 48:17.3

12



7 Tayler Griffin

31 63 49:57.9

8 Autumn Lass

32 76 57:35.4

Female 35 to 39

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Jennifer Strawn
37 19 37:56.3

2 Sarah Pena

37 48 45:17.4

Female 40 to 44

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Danielle Holt
42 44 44:58.3

Female 45 to 49

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Michaela Jansen
45 20 38:04.4

2 Debbie Gelber
49 35 42:52.7

3 Lori Ware

49 41 44:32.5

4 Melissa Esquibel
46 49 46:34.6

5 Stacy Cain

45 67 51:56.2

6 Cathy Paden

48 68 52:30.5

Female 50 to 54

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Sharla Kinman
50 45 44:58.7

2 Shawna Wilson
51 70 53:58.4

3 Kristina Peterson
51 75 57:10.9

4 Vonda Northcutt
53 77 58:27.8

Female 55 to 59

Place Name

Age Overall Total Time

1 Reeda York
55 604 50:15.2

13

Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS

City
Justiceburg TX

Lubbock TEXAS

City

Wolfforth TEXAS

City

Lubbock TX
Lubbock TX
Levelland TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Slaton TEXAS

City

Lubbock TEXAS
Shallowater TEXAS
Lubbock TX

Garland TEXAS

City

Levelland TX



2

Rosa Sales

Brownfield TEXAS

59 71 53:58.5
3 Laronda Cunningham Lubbock TEXAS
57 78 58:27.9
4 Marsha Bennett Lubbock TX
55 79 1:04:34.9
Female 60 to 64
Place Name City
Age Overall Total Time
1 Leesa Price Lubbock TX
62 65 50:41.5
Female 70 to 74
Place Name City
Age Overall Total Time
1 Pj Sullivan Lubbock TEXAS
72 58 47:56.1
New Record: Pj Sullivan 47:57
HOT dam 2018
Age Graded Results
August 11, 2018
5M - CLY/ATH
Female Finishers
Place Name City Age Gender
Actual Time Net Time

1 Haylee Swinford Lubbock TEXAS 31 F
53:48.2 53:47.5

2 Gabby Saldana Lubbock TEXAS 54 F
1:09:59.0 59:15.2
Male Finishers
Place Name City Age Gender
Actual Time Net Time

1 Nathan Paden Slaton TEXAS 50 M
41:05.8 36:24.4

2 Robert BloodworthLubbock TEXAS 53 M
42:18.8 36:34.0

3 Patrick Midgley Lubbock TEXAS 34 M
38:26.6 38:06.5

4 Thomas Sang Lubbock TEXAS 40 M
41:26.6 39:42.6

5 Troy Pratt Lubbock TEXAS 52 M
49:23.8 43:02.6

6 Chris Berry Lubbock 37 M
44:34.7 43:35.3

7 Jerry Adams Lubbock TEXAS 42 M
48:43.6 45:59.3



HOT dam 2018
2 MILE OVERALL
August 11, 201

Place

Group PlaceTotal Time Total Pace

1

1 M OA 12:0
2

M 35-39 12:
3

M 13-15 13:
4

1 F OA 13:3
5

M 13-15 13:
6

F 10-12 13:
7

M 10-12 13:
8

M 13-15 13:
9

M 13-15 13:
10

M 16-19 14:
11

F 16-19 14:
12

M 40-44 14:
13

F 45-49 14:
14

M 16-19 14:
15

M 16-19 15:
16

M 25-29 15:
17

F 16-19 15:
18

M 10-12 15:
19

M 40-44 15:
20

F 13-15 15:
21

F 13-15 15:
22

F 13-15 15:

8

Name

Paul David Gaschen

5.6 6:03/M
Matthew McCallister
33.1 6:17/M
Zack Rogers
26.3 6:43/M
Ashlyn Peralta
0.9 6:45/M
Carson Bradshaw
34.5 6:47/M
Reese Pena
37.5 6:49/M
Billy Bond
39.6 6:50/M
Mac Chaloupka
41.8 6:51/M
Eli Pruitt
47 .7 6:54/M
Austin Jackson
13.4 7:07/M
Kyden Corelis
26.1 7:13/M
James Bond
30.7 7:15/M
Amme Blair
33.5 7:17/M
Elliot Kitten
54.5 7:27/M
Zane Pena
11.0 7:36/M
Derek Apple
20.2 7:40/M
Brylie Corelis
20.3 7:40/M
Truett Davis
20.8 7:40/M
Bernard Mejia
25.6 7:43/M
Sophie Lee
26.0 7:43/M
Kalynn Jimenez
32.0 7:46/M
Elle Stevens
39.8 7:50/M

15

City
Lubbock
Ransom Cn
Lubbock
Sundown
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Wolfforth
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock
Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

yn

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

Age Age
22
36
15
16
13
11
10
14
15
18
16
40
45
17
18
29
18
12
40
15
15

13



23

F 13-15
24

M 55-59
25

M 10-12
26

F 35-39
27

M 13-15
28

F 30-34
29

F 10-12
30

M 35-39
31

F 16-19
32

M 35-39
33

F 13-15
34

M 45-49
35

M 40-44
36

M CLY
37

M 55-59
38

M CLY
39

M 40-44
40

M 65-69
41

F 35-39
42

F 10-12
43

44
F 16-19
45
M 40-44
46
F 20-24
47
F 13-15
48
F 30-34

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

15:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

16:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

17:

Addysyn Hill Levelland TEXAS
48.2 7:54/M

Mitch Monroe Lubbock TEXAS
49.3 7:55/M

Aaron Chaloupka Lubbock TEXAS
51.0 7:56/M

Rebecca McCallister Ransom Cnyn TX
51.5 7:56/M

Sebastian Keehn Lubbock TEXAS
58.9 7:59/M

Ashley Bautista Levelland TEXAS
59.5 8:00/M

Aubrey Whitworth Lubbock TEXAS
01.2 8:01/M

William W. WhitworthLubbock TEXAS
07.8 8:04/M

Corrie Casebolt Lubbock TEXAS
16.9 8:08/M

William Keehn Lubbock TEXAS
17.7 8:09/M

Saylor Corelis Lubbock TEXAS
18.9 8:09/M

Adam Bradshaw Lubbock TEXAS
21.3 8:11/M

Danny Stevens Lubbock TEXAS
29.8 8:15/M

Jaime Lopez Wolfforth TEXAS
36.1 8:18/M

David Doyle Lubbock TEXAS
38.2 8:19/M

Adam Puckett Lubbock TX
39.3 8:20/M

Ricardo Flores Lubbock TEXAS
48.6 8:24/M

Jerry Morris Lubbock TEXAS
54.7 8:27/M

Mindy Flores Lubbock TEXAS
55.9 8:28/M

Averi Duncan Lubbock TEXAS
10.1 8:35/M

Thomis Duncan Lubbock TEXAS
13.6 8:37/M

Rylee Horn Lubbock TEXAS
13.8 8:37/M

Adam Hixson Lubbock TEXAS
15.6 8:38/M

Reagan Mendoza Earth TEXAS
15.7 8:38/M

Jillian Winn Lubbock TEXAS
16.7 8:38/M

Tammy Mosteller
20.0 8:40/M

Levelland TX

13

58

12

35

15

31

12

36

16

39

13

47

44

46

59

47

43

67

39

11

17

40

20

13

34



49

F 13-15
50
F 13-15
51
F 16-19
52
M 10-12
53
F 50-54
54
F 50-54
55
M 60-64
56
F 25-29
57
M 10-12
58
F 30-34
59
F 13-15
60
M 55-59
61
M 65-69
62
M 7- 9
63
F 16-19
64
M 45-49
65
M 7- 9
66
F 30-34
67
F 35-39
68
F 7- 9
69
F 7- 9
70
M 25-29
71
F 25-29
72
M 70-74
73
F 45-49
74
F 45-49

17:

17

17

17

17

17

17

17

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

18

19:

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

20

Avery Horn
25.6 8:43/M
Liv Dahlstrom

Gena Mesquias

:10.9 10:05/M

:26.6 8:43/M
Jade Denning
:35.1 8:48/M
Chase Hixson
:47.1 8:54/M
Pam Gaschen
:49.7 8:55/M
Tammy Ureste
:51.3 8:56/M
Randy Mulsow
:56.0 8:58/M
Sydney Kerby
:58.1 8:59/M
Evan Fortner
:03.5 9:02/M
Jessica Rios
:07.5 9:04/M
Ruth Ball
:07.7 9:04/M
Arturo Reyes
:11.2 9:06/M
Fred Weber
:23.5 9:12/M
Brylan Cunningham
:40.5 9:20/M
Caitlin Tayag
:46.9 9:23/M
Tim Evans
:52.5 9:26/M
Christian Carpenter
03.1 9:32/M
Valerie Carpenter
:03.2 9:32/M
Dyana Kerr
:16.6 9:38/M
Adalynn Whitworth
:17.7 9:39/M
Maggie Ann Vaughan
:24.3 9:42/M
Karl Mueller
:51.6 9:56/M
Brooke Halbert
:51.7 9:56/M
Gary Gressett
:56.4 9:58/M
Cat Gowdy
:58.3 9:59/M

17

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lorenzo

Lubbock

Lubbock

Wolfforth

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TX

TX

TX

TEXAS

15

14

17

12

53

50

62

26

11

34

15

57

67

18

46

34

37

29

29

71

46

Levelland TEXAS 46



75

M 10-12
76

M 40-44
77

M CLY
78

M 35-39
79

F 40-44
80

F 35-39
81

F ATH
82

M CLY
83

M 65-69
84

F 40-44
85

F 40-44
86

F 55-59
87

M 40-44
88

F 25-29
89

M CLY
90

M 10-12
91

F 25-29
92

F 45-49
93

F 55-59
94

F 55-59
95

F 60-64
96

M 30-34
97

98

F 16-19
99

M 60-64
100

F 40-44

20:

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

20

21

21

21

21

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

22

Zane Horn
13.6 10:07/M
Russ Horn

:13.7 10:07/M
Lance Ward
:16.1 10:08/M
Shea Kerr
:21.6 10:11/M
Sarah Adams
:31.0 10:16/M
Kyla Whitworth
:31.5 10:16/M
Kendall Wines
:46.7 10:23/M
Steven Jenkins
:47.0 10:24/M
Damon Provence
:49.4 10:25/M
Clair Jones
:51.5 10:26/M
Michelle Orosco
:00.3 10:30/M
Terri Evans
:02.3 10:31/M
Keith Leonard
:18.7 10:39/M
Marilena Cavazos
:59.9 11:00/M
Michael Roberts
:02.4 11:01/M
Eli Paden
:07.4 11:04/M

Molly Roberts
08.7 11:04/M
Tobi McMillan

:11.4 11:06/M
Maryann Schwertner
:16.3 11:08/M

Virginia Bevers

:23.5 11:12/M

Lindy Fruge

:40.0 11:20/M

Peter Beckman

:43.8 11:22/M

Radley Dalton

:50.8 11:25/M

Ellen Stuart

:54.1 11:27/M

Terry Dalton

:56.2 11:28/M

Kristen Leonard

:56.9 11:28/M

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Sudan TE

Lubbock

Littlefie

Lorenzo

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Slaton T

Lubbock

Lubbock

Wilson T

Post TX

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Wolfforth

Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS 12
TEXAS 44
TEXAS 50
TEXAS 36
TEXAS 40
TEXAS 37
TEXAS 37
TEXAS 41
XAS 67
TEXAS 42
1d TEXA43
TEXAS 59
TEXAS 43
TEXAS 25
TEXAS 30
EXAS 11
TEXAS 29
TX 45
EXAS 55
58
TEXAS 60
IDAHO 30
TEXAS 7
TEXAS 18
TEXAS 63
TEXAS 40



101

102

M 45-49
103

M 10-12
104

F ATH
105

F 50-54
106

M CLY
107

M 10-12
108

109

F 45-49
110

F 50-54
111

M 40-44
112

F 55-59
113

M 10-12
114

F 35-39
115

M CLY
116

F 30-34
117

M 80-99
118

F 45-49
119

M 75-79
120

F 20-24
121

M 65-69
122

F ATH
123

F ATH
124

F 13-15
125

M 50-54
126

M 70-74

23:

23

23

23

23

23

24

24

24

24

24

24

25

25

25

26

26:

27

27

27

27

28

28

28

29:

29

Zane Whitworth
02.0 11:31/M
George Mesquias

:13.9 11:37/M

Jeremy Tayag

:21.3 11:41/M

Melissa McCauley

:29.3 11:45/M

Shelley Roten

:38.5 11:49/M

Richard Hill

:49.4 11:55/M

Donovan Martinez

:01.9 12:01/M

Conner Fortner

:12.8 12:06/M

Heather Winn

:19.1 12:10/M

Paige Pope

:26.1 12:13/M

Robert Martinez

244.7 12:22/M

Tommie Gressett

247.7 12:24/M

Daniel Adams

:37.7 12:49/M

Jennifer Cross

:40.8 12:50/M

Sam Cross

:42.8 12:51/M

Shanna Faries

:08.6 13:04/M

Bill Felton
44 .1 13:22/M
Aimee Tayag

:10.6 13:35/M

James Pratt

:42.1 13:51/M

Maddie Ward

:55.2 13:58/M

Rickey Evans

:55.5 13:58/M

Jamie White

:02.5 14:01/M

Artie Corelis

:52.0 14:26/M

Emma Lopez

:58.7 14:29/M

John Corelis
35.7 14:48/M
Richard Lampe

:47.8 14:54/M

19

Lubbock

TEXAS

7

Levelland TEXAS 47

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lorenzo

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lorenzo

Lubbock

Lubbock

Wolfforth

Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

12

38

52

58

11

9

45

53

40

56

11

39

43

33

83

47

76

21

69

32

52

14

52

74



127

F 30-34 31:
128
F 60-64 31:
129
F 70-74 31:
130
F ATH 32:
131
F 65-69 33:
132
F 30-34 35:
133
F 55-59 35:
134
F ATH 43

Tyler Apple

02.8 15:31/M
Lydia Turner
28.4 15:44/M
Linda Peterson
50.0 15:55/M
Jansen Wilhite
52.8 16:26/M
Josie Aleman
52.9 16:56/M
Kassi Cauthorn
13.7 17:37/M

Sherlyn Swinney
13.9 17:37/M

Tammie Hill
143.1 21:52/M

HOT dam 2018
5 MILE OVERALL
August 11, 201

Place

8

Name

Age Group Place Total Time Total Pace

1
Top Fin 2
M 16-19 2
M 16-19 3
M 16-19 3
M 13-15 3
Top Fem 3
M 35-39 3
M 40-44 3

NP RPRPRPRPNNRNNRPRPOROR JdJR RO WENDWRN P

M 50-54 3
0

M 13-15 3
1

M 40-44 3
2

F 20-24 3
3

M 45-49 3
4

M 50-54 3

Chris Fyock

7:57.0 5:35/M
Ret Taylor
9:37.7 5:55/M
Alexander Spencer
1:13.9 6:15/M
Pierce Tapp
1:28.5 6:18/M
Lee Taylor
2:21.8 6:28/M
Tara Carr

2:48.9 6:34/M
Damon West
3:52.1 6:46/M
Jeremy Pena
4:28.0 6:54/M

Martin Montalvo
4:31.9 6:54/M
Ryan Whitworth
4:45.8 6:57/M

Codie Hair

5:15.0 7:03/M
Dina Pedroza
5:42.2 7:08/M

Eddy Morelock
6:01.0 7:12/M
Brett Peikert
7:03.1 7:25/M

20

TEXAS

Lubbock TEXAS 31
Levelland TX 64
Lubbock TX 72
Abilene TEXAS 30
Lubbock TEXAS 66
Lubbock TEXAS 31
Lubbock TEXAS 59
Lubbock TEXAS 52
City
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Sudan TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Plainview
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Wolfforth

TEXAS

Age
29
17
16
16
14
27
38
43

53

46

50



15
3 M
16
1M
17
3 M
18
2 M
19
1F
20
1F
21
1M
22
1M
23
4 M
24
1M
25
2 M
26
2 M
27
2 M
28
2 M
29
3 M
30
1M
31
1F
32
1F
33
2 F
34
5 M
35
4 M
36
3 F
37
2 F
38
1F
39
2 F
40
3 M

40-44

30-34

50-54

30-34

35-39

45-49

CLY

25-29

30-34

55-59

25-29

55-59

CLY

45-49

CLY

20-24

25-29

30-34

25-29

50-54

CLY

25-29

30-34

16-19

45-49

45-49

Brian Colley

37:12.8 7:26/M
Jason Potter
37:18.4 7:28/M
Frank Mendoza
37:31.1 7:30/M
Matthew Wallis
37:48.1 7:34/M
Jennifer Strawn
37:56.3 7:35/M
Michaela Jansen
38:04.4 7:37/M
Patrick Midgley
38:26.6 7:41/M
Cole Martin
38:59.5 7:48/M
Cody Lass
39:17.5 7:51/M
Adam Barron
39:38.1 7:56/M
Richard Christoph
39:48.4 7:58/M
Scott Cain
40:00.0 8:00/M
Nathan Paden
41:05.8 8:13/M
Gary Tayag
41:19.5 8:16/M
Thomas Sang
41:26.6 8:17/M
Alexander Morgan
41:27.7 8:17/M
Amy Wallis
41:28.9 8:18/M
Lauren Murphree
42:16.3 8:27/M
Chelsea Christoph
42:18.6 8:28/M
Les Kinman
42:18.7 8:28/M
Robert Bloodworth
42:18.8 8:28/M

Emylee Provence
42:19.7 8:28/M
Tori Mahan

42:22.0 8:28/M
Sydnei Orozco
42:40.1 8:32/M
Debbie Gelber
42:52.7 8:34/M

Chad Price
43:00.9 8:36/M

er

Fleming

er

21

Ransom CNYN TX

Lubbock TEXAS
Farth TX
Lubbock TEXAS

Justiceburg TX

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Odessa TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Slaton TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Sudan TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Levelland TEXAS

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

45

34

27

33

55

29

56

50

47

40

22

29

30

28

53

53

25

17

49

47



41
T M
42
3 F
43
3 M
44
2 M
45
4 F
46
3 F
47
3 M
48
5 M
49
8 M
50
1F
51
1F
52
4 M
53
4 F
54
2 F
55
4 F
56
5 M
57
6 M
58
5 F
59
1M
60
4 M
61
T M
62
5 M
63
3 M
64
1F
65
6 F
66
1M

50-54

30-34

45-49

35-39

25-29

45-49

25-29

CLY

50-54

40-44

50-54

45-49

30-34

35-39

45-49

40-44

40-44

30-34

65-69

25-29

40-44

45-49

55-59

70-74

30-34

60-64

Jeff Sharp
43:02.3 8:36/M
Carla Eichler
43:25.2 8:41/M
Anthony Spencer
43:38.2 8:44/M
Carlos Barraza
43:41.0 8:44/M
Natalie Beckman
44:28.0 8:54/M

Lori Ware
44:32.5 8:54/M
Joseph Janick
44:33.3 8:55/M

Chris Berry
44:34.7 8:55/M
Joe Max Garza
44:37.9 8:55/M
Danielle Holt
44:58.3 9:00/M
Sharla Kinman
44:58.7 9:00/M
Ray Young
45:03.4 9:01/M
Jokari McMillen
45:14.6 9:03/M
Sarah Pena
45:17.4 9:03/M
Melissa Esquibel
46:34.6 9:19/M
Jeff Fisher
46:53.7 9:23/M
Ronnie Adams
47:01.1 9:24/M
Annette Merchen
47:07.9 9:25/M
Wayne Sullivan
47:08.7 9:26/M
Jesus Zarate
47:30.7 9:30/M
Jason Pena
47:31.3 9:30/M
Bradley Smith
47:38.4 9:32/M
Joe Martin
47:49.3 9:34/M
Pj Sullivan
47:56.1 9:35/M
Eileen Mary Sprys
48:17.3 9:39/M

James Deaver
48:35.7 9:43/M

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Levelland

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

Slaton TEXAS

Lubbock TX

Lubbock

Wolfforth

Lubbock

Seminole

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Wolfforth

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

Lubbock

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TX

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

X

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

51

32

49

35

25

49

28

37

49

34

37

46

43

43

30

67

29

43

48

58

72

30

60



67
6 M
68
2 M
69
T M
70
4 M
71
7T F
72
1F
73
1F
74
3 M
75
4 M
76
5 F
77
6 F
78
5 M
79
1F
80
2 F
81
2 F
82
5 F
83
6 F
84

10 M 50-54

85
3 F
86
9 F
87
4 F
88
3 F
89
4 F
90
3 M
91
2 F

CLY

60-64

CLY

55-59

30-34

55-59

60-64

60-64

35-39

45-49

45-49

25-29

ATH

50-54

55-59

25-29

25-29

50-54

30-34

50-54

55-59

55-59

60-64

ATH

Jerry Adams
48:43.6 9:45/M
Ian Scott Fleming
48:57.9 9:47/M
Troy Pratt
49:23.8 9:53/M
David Weagraff
49:25.6 9:53/M
Tayler Griffin
49:57.9 9:59/M
Reeda York

50:15.2 10:03/M
Leesa Price
50:41.5 10:08/M
Ed Price
50:41.8 10:08/M
Jay Whitefield
51:37.9 10:19/M
Stacy Cain
51:56.2 10:23/M
Cathy Paden
52:30.5 10:30/M
Jiguo Dai
53:47.5 10:45/M
Haylee Swinford
53:48.2 10:46/M
Shawna Wilson
53:58.4 10:48/M
Rosa Sales
53:58.5 10:48/M
Kelsey Stokes
54:28.8 10:54/M
Melissa Edgar
55:35.4 11:07/M
Brad Pruitt
55:56.2 11:11/M
Kristina Peterson
57:10.9 11:26/M
Autumn Lass
57:35.4 11:31/M
Vonda Northcutt
58:27.8 11:41/M
Laronda Cunningham
58:27.9 11:41/M
Marsha Bennett
1:04:34.9 12:55/M
Mike Malone
1:05:18.7 13:04/M
Gabby Saldana
1:09:59.0 14:00/M

23

Lubbock TEXAS

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS
Arlington TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

Levelland TX

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TX

Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Slaton TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Shallowater TEXAS
Brownfield TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Lubbock TEXAS
Garland TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS
Lubbock TX
Wolfforth TEXAS
Lubbock TEXAS

42

63

52

58

31

55

62

62

37

45

48

28

31

51

59

27

29

51

51

32

53

57

55

61

54



